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Resolution further amending Resolution No. 816 of 2015, effective January 1, 2016, as amended, entitled “adopting and approving the 2016 Capital Budget and the 2016 Community Development Block Grant Program; and approving the 2016 through 2021 Capital Improvement Program” by reducing and increasing various line items funded from the Community Development Block Grant, Emergency Solutions Grant, Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS program, and HOME program.

..body
Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.	Resolution No. 816 of 2015, effective January 1, 2016, as amended, which currently reads as per Current Budget Amount, is hereby amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.


	Job Number
	Title
	Budget Year
	Source
	Current Budget
	Change (+) (-)
	Revised Budget Amount

	 1125015160
	 EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT
	2016
	ESG
	 $1,159,290.00
	 ($10,045.00)
	$1,149,245.00 

	1116302160
	HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES FOR PERSONS WITH AIDS
	2016
	HOPWA
	$721,418.00
	$13,718.00
	$735,136.00

	4027003160
	FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
	2016
	CDBG
	$742,500.00
	($246,945.00)
	$495,555.00

	8226732116
	HOME PROGRAM
	2016
	HUD
	$1,600,000.00
	$91,816.00
	$1,691,816.00






